NOT SPECIFIED /OTHER

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACTID CODE PAGlE O’I’ PAGES
4

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3, EFFECTIVE DATE 4, REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. &, PROJECT NO, (If applicable)
108 See Block 16C 10EMO00078

6. ISSUED BY CODE 00601 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than ltem 8} CODE l 00601
Richland Operations Office Richland Operations Office

U.S. Department of Energy . U.8. Department of Energy

Richland Operations Office Richland Operations Office

P.0O. Box 550, MSIN A7-80 P.0. Box 550, MSIN A7-80

Richland WA 99352 Richland WA 99352

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No,, strest, county, State and ZIP Code) ® 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
COMPUTER SCIENCES CORPORATION
Attn: MIKE GAFFNEY 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11}

15245 SHADY GROVE ROAD

SUITE 200 . . |10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
ROCKVILLE MD 208506247 X |DE-AC06-04RL14383

10B. DATED (SEEITEM 11)
COPE 053506312 ]F“C'”TYCODE 01/06/2004
11, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
{] The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth In ltem 14. The hour and date'specified for receipt of Offers [Jis extended, [7]is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: {a} By completing
ltems 8 and 15, and returning coples of the amendment; (b} By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submilted; or {c} By

separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by
virlue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each lslegram or letter makes reference
to the solicitation and this amendment, and is recelved prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
See Schedule

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/IORDERS, T MOMFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

CHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO, IN ITEM 10A,

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes In paying office,
appropriation date, efc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b}.

G, THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 15 ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF
X Section I.1 - 52,243-2 - Changes (See Block 14 for Continuation)

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E, IMPORTANT: Contractor [is not, is required to sign this document and return 2 copies to tha [ssulng office.

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, Including soficitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
Subj to Retent: N

Continuation of Block 13C: -~ Cost Reimbursement

(Alternate II, April 1984).

a. The purpose of this modification is to
incorporate 52.222-54, Employment Eligibility
Verification (Jan 2009) into Section I.1 of the
contract.

b. Revised pages I-4 and I-5 are attached
reflecting this change.

Continued ...
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in ltem 9A or 10A, as heretofare changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect,

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print}

RAYMOND W. GLASS

Andrew H. erkkala

16C. DATE SIGNED

. ol : T80, DAT;SIGQJ
(f gja{ure of fffrson aulhlﬁzed to sign) / /;‘97/ i ‘ (Slgnature of Conlmcflng Ofﬂcer)
t

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 ) STANDARD FORM 30 (REV, 10-83)
Pravious edition unusable Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 63.243

NOT SPECIFIED /OTHER



NOT SPECI FI ED / OTHER

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED PAGE OF
CONTINUATION SHEET| he Acn6- 04RL14383/ 108 2 | a4
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
COVPUTER SCI ENCES CORPORATI ON
ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY|UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(A (B (O D) (B (F)

c. As aresult of this nodification, the total
obligated funding on the contract renains at
$78, 915,927.97. Al other terns and conditions
remai n unchanged.

FOB: Destination

Period of Performance: 01/06/2004 to 09/30/2013

NSN 7540-01-152-8067

NOT SPECI FI ED / OTHER

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.110



Occupational Health Services ' Part]
Contract No. DE-AC06-04R1.14383; Modification 108 Section 11

Number Date Title

52.219-25 Oct 1999 Small Disadvantaged Business Participation Program -
Disadvantaged Status and Reporting

52.222-1 Feb 1997 Notice to the Government of Labor Disputes

52.222-2 Jul 1990 Payment for Overtime Premiums

52.222-3 Aug 1996 Convict Labor

52.222-4 Sep 2000 Contract Work Hours and Safety Standards Act -- Overtime

. Compensation

52.222-21 Feb 1999 Prohibition of Segregated Facilities

52.222-26 Apr 2002 Equal Opportunity

52.222-35 Dec 2001 Equal Opportunity for Special Disabled Veterans, Veterans of
the Vietnam Era, and Other Eligible Veterans

52.222-36 Jun 1998 Affirmative Action for Workers with Disabilities

52.222-37 Dec 2001 Employment Reports on Special Disabled Veterans, Veterans
of the Vietnam Era, and Other Eligible Veterans

52.222-41 May 1989 Service Contract Act of 1965, As Amended

52.222-54 Jan 2009 Employment Eligibility Verification

52.223-3 Jan 1997 Hazardous Material Identification and Material Safety Data
(Alternate I, July 1995)

52.223-5 Apr 1998 Pollution Prevention and Right-to-Know Information

52.223-6 May 2001 Drug-Free Workplace

52.223-10 Aug 2000 Waste Reduction Program

52.223-12 May 1995 Refrigeration Equipment and Air Conditioners

52.223-14 Oct 2000 Toxic Chemical Release Reporting

52.224-1 Apr 1984 Privacy Act Notification

52.224-2 Apr 1984 Privacy Act

52.225-1 May 2002 Buy American Act -- Supplies

52.225-13 Jul 2600 Restrictions on Certain Foreign Purchases

52.227-3 Apr 1984 Patent Indemnity

52.227-11 Jun 1997 Patent Rights -- Retention by the Contractor (Short Form)
[Note: applicable if the Contractor is a small-business or
a non-profit entity]

52.227-12 Jan 1997 Patent Rights -- Retention by the Contractor (Long Form)
[Note: applicable if the Contractor is NOT a small-
business or non-profit entity]

52.227-13 Jan 1997 Patent Rights -- Acquisition by the Government

52.227-14 Jun 1987 Rights in Data -- General (Alternate II, June 1987; Alternate
II1, June 1987)

52.227-16 Jun 1987 Additional Data Requirements

52.228-7 Mar 1996 Insurance -- Liability to Third Persons

52.230-2 Apr 1998 Cost Accounting Standards

52.230-3 Apr 1998 Disclosure and Consistency of Cost Accounting Practices
[Note: applicable if Contractor certifies it is eligible for
and elects to use modified CAS coverage]

52.230-5 Apr 1998 Cost Accounting Standards -- Educational Institution
[Note: applicable if Contractor is an educational
institution)

52.230-6 Nov 1999 Administration of Cost Accounting Standards

52.232-9 Apr 1984 Limitation on Withholding of Payments

Page 1-4



Occupational Health Services

Partl

Contract No. DE-AC06-04RL14383; Modification 108 Section I1

Number Date Title

52.232-17 Jun 1996 Interest

52.232-18 Apr 1984 Availability of Funds

52.232-20 Apr 1984 Limitation of Cost

52.232-22 Apr 1984 Limitation of Funds

52.232-23 Jan 1986 Assignment of Claims

52.232-25 Feb 2002 Prompt Payment (Alternate I, February 2002)

52.232-33 May 1999 Payment by Electronic Funds Transfer -- Central Contractor
Registration

52.233-1 Jul 2002 Disputes (Alternate I, December 1991)

52.233-3 Aug 1996 Protest after Award (Alternate L, June 1985)

52.237-2 Apr 1984 Protection of Government Buildings, Equipment, and
Vegetation

52.237-3 Jan 1991 Continuity of Services

52.237-7 Jan 1997 Indemnification and Medical Liability Insurance

52.239-1 Aug 1996 Privacy or Security Safeguards

52.242-1 Apr 1984 Notice of Intent to Disallow Costs

52.242-3 May 2001 Penalties for Unaliowable Costs

52.242-4 Jan 1997 Certification of Final Indirect Costs

52.242-10 Apr 1984 F.O.B Origin -- Government Bills of Lading or Prepaid
Postage

52.242-13 Jul 1995 Bankruptcy

52.242-15 Aug 1989 Stop-Work Order (Alternate I, April 1984)

52.243-2 Aug 1987 Changes -- Cost Reimbursement (Alternate II, April 1984)

52.244-5 Dec 1996 Competition in Subcontracting

52.245-1 Apr 1984 Property Records

52.245-19 Apr 1984 Government Property Furnished "As Is"

52.246-25 © Feb 1997 Limitation of Liability -- Services

52.247-1 Apr 1984 Commercial Bill of Lading Notations

52.247-63 Jan 1997 Preference for U.S.-Flag Air Carriers

52.248-1 Feb 2000 Value Engineering

52.249-6 Sep 1996 Termination (Cost Reimbursement)

52.249-14 Apr 1984 Excusable Delays

52.251-1 Apr 1984 Government Supply Sources

52.251-2 Jan 1991 Interagency Fleet Management System Vehicles and Related
Services

52.253-1 Jan 1991 Computer Generated Forms

b. Department of Energy Acquisition Regulation (48 CFR Chapter 9) clauses:

Number Date Title

952.203-70 Dec 2000 Whistleblower Protection for Contractor Employees
952.204-2 May 2002 Security

952.204-70 Sep 1997 Classification/Declassification

952.204-71 Apr 1994 Sensitive Foreign Nations Controls

952.204-75 Dec 2000 Public Affairs

952.208-70 Apr 1984 Printing

952.217-70 Apr 1984 Acquisition of Real Property

952.223-72 Apr 1984 Nuclear Protection and Nuclear Criticality

Page [-5



